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2 Date: lf/zt-r/U. 

L.D. 811 

(Filing No. S-(ecte) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 130TH LEGISLATURE 

7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT" /J.. " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 156, 
9 L.D. 811, "An Act To Protect the Reproductive Rights and Freedoms of Maine People" 

10 Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3 and inserting the following: 

11 'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
12 allocations are made. 

13 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

14 Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 

15 Initiative: Provides funding for an additional payment to sexual and reproductive health 
16 care providers for each MaineCare-covered patient encounter. 

17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

27 
28 

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 2022-23 
All Other $0 $239,821 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $0 $239,821 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 2021-22 2022-23 
All Other $0 $1,472,386 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL $0 $1,472,386 

Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively. 
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SENATE AMENDMENT" ft "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 156, L.D. 811 { s, lo~ 

SUMMARY 

This amendment replaces the appropriations and allocations section in Committee 
Amendment "A." 

SPONSORED BY: ~~ 
(Senator BREEN, C.) (/ -= 

COUNTY: Cumberland 

f.'TSCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Approved: 04/20/22 ;:!;Pae 

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD811 LR 1917(04) 

An Act To Protect the Reproductive Rights and Freedoms of Maine People 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ''4' to Committee Amendment "A" (S-lat}4) 
Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

~ppropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Revenue 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2021-22 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

FY 2022-23 

($388,730) 

($388,730) 
$388,730 

$388,730 

Projections 
FY 2023-24 

($387,857) 

($387,857) 
$387,857 

$387,857 

Projections 
FY 2024-25 

($387,566) 

($387,566) 

$387,566 

$387,566 

This amendment changes the General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services from 
$628,551 to $239,821 in fiscal year 2022-23 due to an adjustment to federal match for the new payments. This 
amendment also increases the Federal Expenditures Fund allocation. 
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