

ROS							
1			L.D. 811				
2	Date: $4/24/12$	(Filin	g No. S-602e)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.						
4	STATE OF MAINE						
5	STATE OF MAINE SENATE						
6	130TH LEGISLATURE						
° 7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION						
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 156, L.D. 811, "An Act To Protect the Reproductive Rights and Freedoms of Maine People"						
10	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3 and inserting the following:						
11 12	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.						
13	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF						
14	Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147						
15 16	Initiative: Provides funding for an additional payment to sexual and reproductive health care providers for each MaineCare-covered patient encounter.						
17 18 19	GENERAL FUND All Other	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$239,821				
20	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$239,821				
21							
22 23 24	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND All Other	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$1,472,386				
24 25 26	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$1,472,386				
27 28	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering section number to read consecutively.	g any nonconsecutiv	e Part letter or				

Page 1 - 130LR1917(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 156, L.D. 811	(5-6de)	1

SUMMARY

This amendment	replaces	the	appropriations	and	allocations	section	in	Committee
Amendment "A."			\sim	•				
	γ_{\bullet}		n ()					

SPONSORED BY: () 4 5 (Senator BREEN, C.)

COUNTY: Cumberland

ROS

1

2

3

6

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 2 - 130LR1917(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT



130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 811

LR 1917(04)

An Act To Protect the Reproductive Rights and Freedoms of Maine People

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" (S-60) Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland Fiscal Note Required: Yes

	Fiscal Note			
	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	(\$388,730)	(\$387,857)	(\$387,566)
.ppropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	(\$388,730)	(\$387,857)	(\$387,566)
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$388,730	\$387,857	\$387,566
Revenue				
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$388,730	\$387,857	\$387,566

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment changes the General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services from \$628,551 to \$239,821 in fiscal year 2022-23 due to an adjustment to federal match for the new payments. This amendment also increases the Federal Expenditures Fund allocation.